Please read these instructions carefully before using this product, and save this manual for future use.
IoT Gateway
EAC Mini
EACIL20
Quick Start Guide
V1.0
For more information on this and
other Winmate products, please

- 27 -
Appendix C: Ordering Information
EAC Mini EACIL20 IoT Gateway available in the following configurations:
Model Name Configuration
EACIL20-100-A432 Intel N3350, 4G RAM, 32GB eMMC, 2 x USB 3.0,
2 x GbE LAN, 1 x HDMI
EACIL20-100-A432W10 Intel N3350, 4G RAM, 32GB eMMC, 2 x USB 3.0,
2 x GbE LAN, 1 x HDMI, Windows 10
EACIL20-101-A432 Intel N3350, 4G RAM, 32GB eMMC, 2 x USB 3.0,
2 x GbE LAN, 1 x HDMI, Wi-Fi(Client)
EACIL20-102-A432 Intel N3350, 4G RAM, 32GB eMMC, 2 x USB 3.0,
2 x GbE LAN, 1 x HDMI, 4G
EACIL20-103-A432 Intel N3350, 4G RAM, 32GB eMMC, 2 x USB 3.0,
2 x GbE LAN, 1 x HDMI, 3G
EACIL20-104-A432 Intel N3350, 4G RAM, 32GB eMMC, 2 x USB 3.0,
2 x GbE LAN, 1 x HDMI, Access Point
EACIL20-100-A464 Intel N3350, 4G RAM, 64GB eMMC, 2 x USB 3.0,
2 x GbE LAN, 1 x HDMI,
EACIL20-100-A464W10 Intel N3350, 4G RAM, 64GB eMMC, 2 x USB 3.0,
2 x GbE LAN, 1 x HDMI, Windows 10
Additional ordering options:
Item Specifications
Storage Option : 32GB mSATA